City of Vineland, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 -

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TAX COLLECTOR OF THE CITY OF VINELAND TO EXTEND THE GRACE PERIOD FOR PAYMENT OF THIRD QUARTER 2015 TAX BILLS

WHEREAS, due to the delay in receiving a certified tax rate from the County Board of Taxation in the 2015 calendar year, the mailing of the third quarter 2015 tax bills will be postponed:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Municipal Council of the City of Vineland:

1. THAT pursuant to the request made by the City of Vineland Tax Collector, the Tax Collector is directed to extend the grace period for payment of the third quarter 2015 tax bills to August 25, 2015.

2. THAT the Clerk of the City of Vineland is directed to file certified copies of this resolution, forthwith, with the City Auditor, Comptroller, Tax Collector, Business Administrator, Cumberland County Board of Taxation, and Director of the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs.

Adopted:

ATTEST:

President of Council

City Clerk